SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26922/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in WA No. 245/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE SHYAM MOTORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.204372/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204374/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204376/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP (C) Dy. No.26380/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206734/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206738/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206736/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26389/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.201678/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201683/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201682/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26390/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206757/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206759/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206758/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26397/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.204214/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204215/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204216/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26402/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.206192/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206194/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206193/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26405/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.201159/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201162/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201160/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26409/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.206761/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206762/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206760/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26411/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.204712/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204717/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204720/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 26915/2023

(IA No.207601/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207602/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.207606/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26403/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206704/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206705/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206706/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26704/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.212888/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212892/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.212896/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing as well as in refiling is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag along with SLP (C) Diary No.30429/2023 [SLP (C) No.18755/2023].

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)