SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18755/2023

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21-12-2022 IN WA NO. 153/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK]

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JYOTE MOTORS

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 154693/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27669/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.242513/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25236/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.216325/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.216324/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25357/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.217615/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25624/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206734/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206738/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206736/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25625/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.201678/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201683/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201682/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25626/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206757/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206759/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206758/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25627/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.204214/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204215/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204216/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25628/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.206192/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206194/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206193/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING

THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25633/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206704/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206705/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206706/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 21092/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.171004/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25629/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.201159/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201162/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201160/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25630/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.206761/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206762/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.206760/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25631/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.204712/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204717/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204720/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 24397/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.215960/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25634/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.212888/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212892/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.212896/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 26665/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.220819/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24399/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.216427/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24398/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.214508/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25632/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.207601/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207602/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.207606/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 25623/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.204374/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27390/2023 (XI-A)

(IA NO.246198/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19440/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163796/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 19811/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169737/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169738/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19430/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.154710/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154711/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 19436/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164349/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164350/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19435/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161160/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161161/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19427/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162965/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162968/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19441/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.167786/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167788/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 19437/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.163724/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163725/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 23077/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174046/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174048/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26658/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.235001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26663/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.237235/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26656/2023 (XI-A)

(IA NO.236753/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26664/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.238879/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26666/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.239613/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26667/2023 (XI-A)

(IA NO.239591/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26668/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.240577/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Vishvanath Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manaj Sarkar, Adv.

Mrs. Ranjita Sahu, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bala Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishvanath Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. K.m. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Alisha Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Lenin Raj K, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Bhanawar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Pratap Singh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. Satya Smruti Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents at request.

2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)