SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18755/2023

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTE MOTORS

Respondent(s)

ONLY I.A. NO. 297748 OF 2024 (APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SPARE COPY OF SLP) IN SLP (C) NO. 25630 OF 2023 TO BE LISTED FOR ORDERS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25630/2023 (XI-A)

I. A. No. 297748/2024 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IS TO BE LISTED

IA No. 297748/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date: 14-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty , AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv. Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv. Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25630/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copy alongwith application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copy. The said application is hereby allowed. Consequently, the delay stands

condoned. Let notice be issued immediately.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service with regard to service on sole respondent.

-2-

List again on 03.04.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm